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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
21 SEP 2022

RACE  1	 6:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 689003	 Don’t Linngar	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
2	 	 Lou Lou The Legend	58	 [	 2]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.4%
3	 	 Mac Hardy	 60	 [	 3]	 K Sakayi	 4.1%	 W A Nel	 16.8%
4	 7044	 Sirens Of Silence	 58	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 M D Miller	 10.8%
5	 028864	 Anotherdayinafrica	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.6%	 N Kotzen	 4.4%
6	 	 Tribute To You	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 A Wright	 13.0%
7	 28	 Moon Harvest	 58	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
8	 0	 Vickers Viscount	 58	 [	 8]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 7	 Moon Harvest

	 4	 Sirens Of Silence
	 5	 Anotherdayinafrica
	 1	 Don’t Linngar

7	 Moon Harvest	 67%
1	 Don’t Linngar	 6%

7	 Moon Harvest	 33%
5	 Anotherdayinafrica	 22%
1	 Don’t Linngar	 11%

7	 Moon Harvest	 1:10.32
1	 Don’t Linngar	 1:10.45
5	 Anotherdayinafrica	 1:11.44
4	 Sirens Of Silence	 1:12.00

Race Preview: MOON HARVEST (7) disappointed second time out on turf after making a smart debut 
on the poly at long odds. He is back on the poly. ANOTHERDAYINAFRICA (5) showed up well last 
run with a claiming apprentice up behind the promising Imposing. He is lightly raced but looks to be 
in the right race here. SIRENS OF SILENCE (4) has been improving steadily and was close-up when 
trying the poly although over a furlong further. He looks primed for this. DON’T LINNGAR (1) was 
much improved in a weak maiden last start but does have the best of the draw and a good money 
chance.

RACE  2	 7:10 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 06	 Quantifier	 60	 [	 1]	 C Ngcobo	 17.2%	 G H van Zyl	 10.8%
2	 7332	 Johnny’s Hope	 60	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
3	 67	 Cherokee Trail	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 R A Hill	 5.1%
4	 0	 Numzaan	 60	 [	 4]	 W Kennedy	 15.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.4%
5	 755522	 Political Party	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 A Wright	 13.0%
6	 050885	 Vihaan’s Grey	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
7	 075	 Power Star	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 2	 Johnny’s Hope

	 5	 Political Party
	 7	 Power Star
	 6	 Vihaan’s Grey

2	 Johnny’s Hope	 67%

Race Preview: JOHNNY’S HOPE (2) went down narrowly on the poly last run and has been knocking 
on the door. The stable is in good form and he can go one better. POLITICAL PARTY (5) switches to 
the poly but has been touched off at his last two. He should make another bold bid. POWER STAR (7) 
made sudden improvement when tried in cheek pieces. Two modest efforts on the poly but the cheek 
pieces could be the key to his better effort. VIHAAN’S GREY (6) was not too far back when stepped 
up in trip on the poly. The stable is in good form and he must have a chance.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 213700	 Duquesne Whistle	 53	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 L Crawford	 2.2%
2	 645149	 Green Sleeves	 52	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 L Karriem	 12.1%
3	 411408	 Masters Beauty	 55	 [	 3]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 D R Drier	 10.4%
4	 156903	 You Deserve It	 60	 [	 4]	 A Arries	 7.4%	 G I Rich	 10.1%
5	 821457	 Winter Melody	 54.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 L Karriem	 12.1%
6	 235505	 Name Of The Game	 54	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.4%
7	 100933	 Aerial View	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 M D Miller	 10.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Aerial View

	 5	 Winter Melody
	 4	 You Deserve It
	 6	 Name Of The Game

4	 You Deserve It	 56%
7	 Aerial View	 33%
5	 Winter Melody	 33%
1	 Duquesne Whistle	 25%
6	 Name Of The Game	 24%

4	 You Deserve It	 67%
1	 Duquesne Whistle	 22%
6	 Name Of The Game	 20%

4	 You Deserve It	 2:01.33
1	 Duquesne Whistle	 2:01.60
6	 Name Of The Game	 2:01.87
5	 Winter Melody	 2:03.51
3	 Masters Beauty	 2:04.03

Race Preview: AERIAL VIEW (7) has been taking on stronger at recent outings. She has improved 
on the poly and should go close. YOU DESERVE IT (4) made marked improvement first up on the 
poly for her new stable. That was her first outing after a lengthy break and sure to come on from that 
effort. NAME OF THE GAME (6) is struggling for her next win but did improve last run and has taken 
a big drop in the handicap. WINTER MELODY (5) is back on her favourite surface. She is lightly raced 
and goes well over course and distance.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 210032	 Eventidor	 59.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 A Wright	 13.0%
2	 843324	 Lord Minver	 54	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 C Hewitson	 9.2%
3	 664088	 Querari’s Cowboy	 59	 [	 3]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 P L Lunn	 2.3%
4	 090811	 Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C F Dicken	 4.3%	 C Hewitson	 9.2%
5	 310042	 Thunder Masala	 59	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
6	 523732	 Living Waters	 59	 [	 6]	 A Arries	 7.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.1%
7	 517066	 Grey Linngari	 52	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 P V Lafferty	 8.9%
8	 787963	 Sonjador	 54	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
9	 500043	 All The Time	 59.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 5.7%	 Y Govender	 9.9%
10	 732224	 Secret Giver	 60.5	 [	10]	 W Kennedy	 15.4%	 G H van Zyl	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 1	 Eventidor

	 5	 Thunder Masala
	 10	Secret Giver
	 6	 Living Waters

5	 Thunder Masala	 40%
1	 Eventidor	 38%
10	Secret Giver	 38%
4	 Lucretius	 31%
3	 Querari’s Cowboy	 27%

4	 Lucretius	 75%
1	 Eventidor	 67%
2	 Lord Minver	 56%
6	 Living Waters	 33%
8	 Sonjador	 33%

4	 Lucretius	 1:53.71
6	 Living Waters	 1:53.74
3	 Querari’s Cowboy	 1:54.11
2	 Lord Minver	 1:54.36
5	 Thunder Masala	 1:54.95

Race Preview: Open handicap but there could be a sniff of revenge in the air with LUCRETIUS (4) 
up against LIVING WATERS (6), a short head in it when last they met and a subsequent objection 
over-ruled. The latter is now 1kg better off in the handicap. However, there is more to this race. 
EVENTIDOR (1) has found form again and goes well over course and distance. Keagan de Melo, 
who is getting first call on Hollywood Syndicate horses, has jumped ship from LORD MINVER (2) who 
found traffic last run and can do better.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 793071	 Sweet Symphony	 59.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 M D Miller	 10.8%
2	 256812	 Ethiopian Queen	 58	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
3	 900226	 Maquette	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 D C Howells	 8.5%
4	 991128	 Beckoning Beauty	 55.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.6%	 L W Goosen	 5.9%
5	 108954	 Calulo	 60	 [	 5]	 W Kennedy	 15.4%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
6	 714116	 Sting Ray	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Ngcobo	 17.2%	 G S Kotzen	 11.8%
7	 704365	 Slalom Queen	 57.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 S G Tarry	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Beckoning Beauty

	 3	 Maquette
	 2	 Ethiopian Queen
	 1	 Sweet Symphony

2	 Ethiopian Queen	 50%
4	 Beckoning Beauty	 38%
6	 Sting Ray	 33%
1	 Sweet Symphony	 33%
5	 Calulo	 10%

6	 Sting Ray	 75%
2	 Ethiopian Queen	 75%
3	 Maquette	 50%
4	 Beckoning Beauty	 39%
1	 Sweet Symphony	 38%

4	 Beckoning Beauty	 0:55.85
7	 Slalom Queen	 0:56.41
6	 Sting Ray	 0:56.62
3	 Maquette	 0:56.64
2	 Ethiopian Queen	 0:56.94

Race Preview: BECKONING BEAUTY (4) is back on her preferred surface and with a 4kg claimer up 
she could prove difficult to catch. MAQUETTE (3) also seems better on the poly but is definitely better 
than her last run. She has dropped slightly in the handicap which is obviously in her favour. ETHIO-
PIAN QUEEN (2) has found her best form over course and distance. She has gone up in the handicap 
but now gets a 4kg claimer up. SWEET SYMPHONY (1) won well last run on the turf. She now faces 
some quick opposition on the poly carrying top weight.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 293442	 Phinda Mzala	 59.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 C Binda	 7.0%
2	 546134	 Trafalgar Square	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
3	 442605	 Blue Eyes	 57	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
4	 157064	 Guy Fox	 52	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
5	 815405	 Hampton Court	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
6	 824191	 Philispiel	 58	 [	 6]	 S Hlengwa (4)	 6.6%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
7	 936176	 Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [	 7]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
8	 841000	 Iron Bark	 59.5	 [	 8]	 W Kennedy	 15.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.4%
9	 404893	 Valiente	 56.5	 [	 9]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
10	 560240	 Bless Me Fred	 53.5	 [	10]	 K Sakayi	 4.1%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Valiente

	 2	 Trafalgar Square
	 1	 Phinda Mzala
	 3	 Blue Eyes

8	 Iron Bark	 33%
5	 Hampton Court	 27%
9	 Valiente	 26%
7	 Northern Warrior	 22%
4	 Guy Fox	 21%

6	 Philispiel	 100%
1	 Phinda Mzala	 30%
5	 Hampton Court	 28%
7	 Northern Warrior	 25%
2	 Trafalgar Square	 22%

5	 Hampton Court	 0:56.53
9	 Valiente	 0:56.55
8	 Iron Bark	 0:56.59
2	 Trafalgar Square	 0:56.63
1	 Phinda Mzala	 0:56.75

Race Preview: VALIENTE (9) found good market support last run. He is not the easiest but has come 
right down in the handicap and has a handy weight. TRAFALGAR SQUARE (2) has come good of late 
and goes very well over course and distance. The stable is also in good form and he has a plum draw. 
PHINDA MZALA (1) has consistent Highveld form. He has done well on the poly and should feature. 
BLUE EYES (3) is also coming down in the handicap and the switch to the poly could suit.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 291362	 Knight Warrior	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 D S Bosch	 7.7%
2	 591251	 Father’s Frost	 61	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
3	 321277	 Spy Master	 56	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 14.9%
4	 719042	 Life Goes On	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 C Binda	 7.0%
5	 923225	 Hooves Of Troy	 60.5	 [	 5]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 W Whitehead	 7.8%
6	 463342	 Justaguything	 59.5	 [	 6]	 W Kennedy	 15.4%	 G H van Zyl	 10.8%
7	 485160	 Exceed Expectation	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 5.3%	 W A Nel	 16.8%
8	 4341	 Mr Henley	 60.5	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 A J Rivalland	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Mr Henley

	 6	 Justaguything
	 2	 Father’s Frost
	 1	 Knight Warrior

8	 Mr Henley	 100%
2	 Father’s Frost	 53%
3	 Spy Master	 50%
7	 Exceed Expectation	 50%
6	 Justaguything	 40%

8	 Mr Henley	 50%
1	 Knight Warrior	 37%
4	 Life Goes On	 36%
2	 Father’s Frost	 33%
7	 Exceed Expectation	 33%

5	 Hooves Of Troy	 1:08.33
6	 Justaguything	 1:08.52
2	 Father’s Frost	 1:08.66
1	 Knight Warrior	 1:08.71
4	 Life Goes On	 1:09.15

Race Preview: MR HENLEY (8) takes on older runners off a high handicap rating from the widest 
draw. However, he does look smart and gets the benefit of the doubt in spite of returning from a 
break. JUSTAGUYTHING (6) was closing rapidly in the finish of his last run with first time compres-
sion mask. The extra furlong should suit given that showing. FATHER’S FROST (2) and KNIGHT 
WARRIOR (1) both got a hefty shunt up the handicap after their last showings. Both go very well over 
course and distance and both have winning chances.

RACE  8	 10:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 843121	 Count Marsh	 60.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 18.0%	 R A Hill	 5.1%
2	 231093	 Get Carter	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.4%	 M J Odendaal	 4.5%
3	 589408	 Crested Eagle	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.0%	 D I Campbell	 4.3%
4	 128042	 Global Secret	 58.5	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.3%	 P V Lafferty	 8.9%
5	 717735	 Quiz Master	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 9.8%	 L Karriem	 12.1%
6	 215003	 One Shot Wonder	 55.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 12.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
7	 187058	 White Cedar	 53	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi (4)	 9.9%	 G I Rich	 10.1%
8	 252357	 Leslies Pathtofame	 58.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.8%	 F Robinson	 8.0%
9	 300931	 Higher Purpose	 58	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 11.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.2%
10	 763517	 Red Mahogany	 59.5	 [	10]	 K Strydom	 9.3%	 A Wright	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Count Marsh

	 7	 White Cedar
	 6	 One Shot Wonder
	 4	 Global Secret

2	 Get Carter	 46%
6	 One Shot Wonder	 42%
1	 Count Marsh	 33%
5	 Quiz Master	 33%
8	 Leslies Pathtofame	 32%

4	 Global Secret	 50%
6	 One Shot Wonder	 44%
1	 Count Marsh	 38%
9	 Higher Purpose	 37%
2	 Get Carter	 33%

8	 Leslies Pathtofame	 1:21.00
7	 White Cedar	 1:21.50
1	 Count Marsh	 1:21.67
10	Red Mahogany	 1:21.82
9	 Higher Purpose	 1:22.04

Race Preview: COUNT MARSH (1) won with plenty in hand over course and distance last run. He 
is up in the handicap but is in good form and can go in again. WHITE CEDAR (7) broke through the 
pens before being reloaded last run. He was in contention until the last 300m. With only 49kh to shoul-
der he could go all the way. ONE SHOT WONDER (6) is showing signs of coming to hand again and 
should enjoy the extra furlong. GLOBAL SECRET (4) takes on males but has been making steady 
improvement and is not out of it.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 
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1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 689003	灵佳	 Don’t Linngar	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 布勒	 8.2%
2	 	露露传奇	Lou Lou The Legend	58	 [	 2]	 基根	 18.0%	 金米亚	 14.4%
3	 	马克哈迪	Mac Hardy	 60	 [	 3]	 沙凯伊	 4.1%	 奈尔	 16.8%
4	 7044	安静讯号	Sirens Of Silence	 58	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 M米勒	 10.8%
5	 028864	非洲生活	Anotherdayinafrica	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.6%	 高森	 4.4%
6	 	为你	 Tribute To You	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 韦特	 13.0%
7	 28	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 58	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.4%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
8	 0	维克斯	 Vickers Viscount	 58	 [	 8]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 7	 月亮神

	 4	 安静讯号

	 5	 非洲生活

	 1	 灵佳

7	 月亮神	 67%
1	 灵佳	 6%

7	 月亮神	 33%
5	 非洲生活	 22%
1	 灵佳	 11%

7	 月亮神	 1:10.32
1	 灵佳	 1:10.45
5	 非洲生活	1:11.44
4	 安静讯号	1:12.00

赛事预览: “月亮神”于胶沙地表现较理想，今重返此场合胜利再望。“非洲生活”上役赛事表现

出色，于此程能再有作为。“安静讯号”已循序渐进，上阵此程值得留意。“灵佳”前仗进步良

多，今排位最佳可获得奖金。

第  2场	 7:10 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 06	计算器	 Quantifier	 60	 [	 1]	 恩科博	 17.2%	 邵家荣	 10.8%
2	 7332	强尼愿望	 Johnny’s Hope	 60	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
3	 67	奇洛基道	Cherokee Trail	 60	 [	 3]	 基根	 18.0%	 罗希尔	 5.1%
4	 0	南占	 Numzaan	 60	 [	 4]	 甘理迪	 15.4%	 邵嘉辉	 14.4%
5	 755522	政治派对	Political Party	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 韦特	 13.0%
6	 050885	维汉格雷	Vihaan’s Grey	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
7	 075	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 7]	 哈比	 9.4%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 2	 强尼愿望

	 5	 政治派对

	 7	 力量之星

	 6	 维汉格雷

2	 强尼愿望	 67%

赛事预览: “强尼愿望”一直力求突出，今马房状态大热获胜不难。“政治派对”转战胶沙地可有

佳绩。“力量之星”佩戴配件上场表现渐佳，今不容忽视。“维汉格雷”挑战胶沙地落后不远，于

此程有一定的机会。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 213700	杜奇思尼	Duquesne Whistle	 53	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 柯罗拉	 2.2%
2	 645149	绿袖子	 Green Sleeves	 52	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 卡琳	 12.1%
3	 411408	神级美人	Masters Beauty	 55	 [	 3]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 德里尔	 10.4%
4	 156903	报酬	 You Deserve It	 60	 [	 4]	 艾雷斯	 7.4%	 黎奇	 10.1%
5	 821457	冬季之乐	Winter Melody	 54.5	 [	 5]	 哈比	 9.4%	 卡琳	 12.1%
6	 235505	游戏主题	Name Of The Game	54	 [	 6]	 基根	 18.0%	 金米亚	 14.4%
7	 100933	艾丽视角	Aerial View	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 M米勒	 10.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	 艾丽视角

	 5	 冬季之乐

	 4	 报酬

	 6	 游戏主题

4	 报酬	 56%
7	 艾丽视角	 33%
5	 冬季之乐	 33%
1	 杜奇思尼	 25%
6	 游戏主题	 24%

4	 报酬	 67%
1	 杜奇思尼	 22%
6	 游戏主题	 20%

4	 报酬	 2:01.33
1	 杜奇思尼	2:01.60
6	 游戏主题	2:01.87
5	 冬季之乐	2:03.51
3	 神级美人	2:04.03

赛事预览: “艾丽视角”近期状态渐勇，上阵此程能跑得接近。“报酬”跳槽新马厩后首战胶沙地

表现佳，今值得考虑。“游戏主题”前仗已有进展，若奋战到底有胜算。“冬季之乐”返战至佳赛

程可拼入三甲。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 210032	伊万提多	Eventidor	 59.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 18.0%	 韦特	 13.0%
2	 843324	敏维尔	 Lord Minver	 54	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 何伟森	 9.2%
3	 664088	奇力牛仔	Querari’s Cowboy	 59	 [	 3]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 卢恩	 2.3%
4	 090811	鲁克提斯	Lucretius	 58.5	 [	 4]	 狄肯	 4.3%	 何伟森	 9.2%
5	 310042	马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 59	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
6	 523732	水中蛟龙	Living Waters	 59	 [	 6]	 艾雷斯	 7.4%	 普林斯鲁	 7.1%
7	 517066	灵加利	 Grey Linngari	 52	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 拉夫迪	 8.9%
8	 787963	宋佳多	 Sonjador	 54	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
9	 500043	全神贯注	All The Time	 59.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 5.7%	 嘉文德	 9.9%
10	 732224	秘密守护	Secret Giver	 60.5	 [	10]	 甘理迪	 15.4%	 邵家荣	 10.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 1	 伊万提多

	 5	 马萨拉雷

	 10	秘密守护

	 6	 水中蛟龙

5	 马萨拉雷	 40%
1	 伊万提多	 38%
10	秘密守护	 38%
4	 鲁克提斯	 31%
3	 奇力牛仔	 27%

4	 鲁克提斯	 75%
1	 伊万提多	 67%
2	 敏维尔	 56%
6	 水中蛟龙	 33%
8	 宋佳多	 33%

4	 鲁克提斯	1:53.71
6	 水中蛟龙	1:53.74
3	 奇力牛仔	1:54.11
2	 敏维尔	 1:54.36
5	 马萨拉雷	1:54.95

赛事预览: “水中蛟龙”凭理想驮重上阵此程能入围。“伊万提多”曾于此场合有佳绩，今状态返

勇能夺标。“马萨拉雷”前仗仅以微差落后，上阵此程有机会争得位置。“秘密守护”有此骑师助

阵有望突围而出。

第  5场	 9:00 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 793071	甜秘密	 Sweet Symphony	 59.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 M米勒	 10.8%
2	 256812	依托比皇	Ethiopian Queen	 58	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
3	 900226	马奇特	 Maquette	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 霍威尔	 8.5%
4	 991128	贝克宁	 Beckoning Beauty	 55.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.6%	 古森	 5.9%
5	 108954	卡鲁洛	 Calulo	 60	 [	 5]	 甘理迪	 15.4%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
6	 714116	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 58.5	 [	 6]	 恩科博	 17.2%	 科森	 11.8%
7	 704365	斯拉隆	 Slalom Queen	 57.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 泰利	 11.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	 贝克宁

	 3	 马奇特

	 2	 依托比皇

	 1	 甜秘密

2	 依托比皇	 50%
4	 贝克宁	 38%
6	 魔鬼鱼	 33%
1	 甜秘密	 33%
5	 卡鲁洛	 10%

6	 魔鬼鱼	 75%
2	 依托比皇	 75%
3	 马奇特	 50%
4	 贝克宁	 39%
1	 甜秘密	 38%

4	 贝克宁	 0:55.85
7	 斯拉隆	 0:56.41
6	 魔鬼鱼	 0:56.62
3	 马奇特	 0:56.64
2	 依托比皇	0:56.94

赛事预览: “贝克宁”返战至佳场合凭理想驮重能脱颖而出。“马奇特”状态更勇，上阵此程有机

会上榜。“依托比皇”于此地同程表现最佳，不容小觑。“甜秘密”若能重振前仗佳状可有一番

大作为。

第  6场	 9:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 293442	平达佳拉	Phinda Mzala	 59.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 宾达	 7.0%
2	 546134	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
3	 442605	蓝眼睛	 Blue Eyes	 57	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
4	 157064	狐狸先生	Guy Fox	 52	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 布勒	 8.2%
5	 815405	汉顿阁	 Hampton Court	 60	 [	 5]	 哈比	 9.4%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
6	 824191	菲利皮尔	Philispiel	 58	 [	 6]	 赫伦瓦(4)	 6.6%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
7	 936176	北部战士	Northern Warrior	 60.5	 [	 7]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
8	 841000	铁驹	 Iron Bark	 59.5	 [	 8]	 甘理迪	 15.4%	 邵嘉辉	 14.4%
9	 404893	娃联缇	 Valiente	 56.5	 [	 9]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
10	 560240	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 53.5	 [	10]	 沙凯伊	 4.1%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 娃联缇

	 2	 特拉法卡

	 1	 平达佳拉

	 3	 蓝眼睛

8	 铁驹	 33%
5	 汉顿阁	 27%
9	 娃联缇	 26%
7	 北部战士	 22%
4	 狐狸先生	 21%

6	 菲利皮尔	 100%
1	 平达佳拉	 30%
5	 汉顿阁	 28%
7	 北部战士	 25%
2	 特拉法卡	 22%

5	 汉顿阁	 0:56.53
9	 娃联缇	 0:56.55
8	 铁驹	 0:56.59
2	 特拉法卡	0:56.63
1	 平达佳拉	0:56.75

赛事预览: “娃联缇”上役赛事已有捧场客，今凭驮重优势能夺魁。“特拉法卡”后劲十足，今排

位理想可一放到底。“平达佳拉”状态保持在一定的水准，值得期待。“蓝眼睛”挑战此程没有

问题。

第  7场	 10:10 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 291362	夜斗士	 Knight Warrior	 60.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 包斯奇	 7.7%
2	 591251	白霜之父	Father’s Frost	 61	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
3	 321277	间谍大师	Spy Master	 56	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 14.9%
4	 719042	生命继续	Life Goes On	 57.5	 [	 4]	 哈比	 9.4%	 宾达	 7.0%
5	 923225	特雷金蹄	Hooves Of Troy	 60.5	 [	 5]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 韦黑德	 7.8%
6	 463342	男生秘密	 Justaguything	 59.5	 [	 6]	 甘理迪	 15.4%	 邵家荣	 10.8%
7	 485160	超乎想象	Exceed Expectation	 58.5	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 5.3%	 奈尔	 16.8%
8	 4341	亨利先生	Mr Henley	 60.5	 [	 8]	 基根	 18.0%	 李维兰	 15.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	 亨利先生

	 6	 男生秘密

	 2	 白霜之父

	 1	 夜斗士

8	 亨利先生	 100%
2	 白霜之父	 53%
3	 间谍大师	 50%
7	 超乎想象	 50%
6	 男生秘密	 40%

8	 亨利先生	 50%
1	 夜斗士	 37%
4	 生命继续	 36%
2	 白霜之父	 33%
7	 超乎想象	 33%

5	 特雷金蹄	1:08.33
6	 男生秘密	1:08.52
2	 白霜之父	1:08.66
1	 夜斗士	 1:08.71
4	 生命继续	1:09.15

赛事预览: “亨利先生”小憩归来状态可取，今随时能胜。“男生秘密”前仗首次佩戴配件作战胜

得漂亮，今可再下一城。“白霜之父”以及“夜斗士”于此场合均有佳绩，今有一定的胜算。

第  8场	 10:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 843121	玛斯公爵	Count Marsh	 60.5	 [	 1]	 基根	 18.0%	 罗希尔	 5.1%
2	 231093	卡特	 Get Carter	 54.5	 [	 2]	 哈比	 9.4%	 欧登达	 4.5%
3	 589408	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 58.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.0%	 康贝尔	 4.3%
4	 128042	全球秘密	Global Secret	 58.5	 [	 4]	 吉特森(2.5)	 7.3%	 拉夫迪	 8.9%
5	 717735	答题大师	Quiz Master	 59.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 9.8%	 卡琳	 12.1%
6	 215003	一枪	 One Shot Wonder	 55.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 12.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
7	 187058	雪松	 White Cedar	 53	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪(4)	 9.9%	 黎奇	 10.1%
8	 252357	雷斯利	 Leslies Pathtofame	 58.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.8%	 罗宾森	 8.0%
9	 300931	高目标	 Higher Purpose	 58	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 11.5%	 纳都	 8.2%
10	 763517	莫哈康尼	Red Mahogany	 59.5	 [	10]	 特莱东	 9.3%	 韦特	 13.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	 玛斯公爵

	 7	 雪松

	 6	 一枪

	 4	 全球秘密

2	 卡特	 46%
6	 一枪	 42%
1	 玛斯公爵	 33%
5	 答题大师	 33%
8	 雷斯利	 32%

4	 全球秘密	 50%
6	 一枪	 44%
1	 玛斯公爵	 38%
9	 高目标	 37%
2	 卡特	 33%

8	 雷斯利	 1:21.00
7	 雪松	 1:21.50
1	 玛斯公爵	1:21.67
10	莫哈康尼	1:21.82
9	 高目标	 1:22.04

赛事预览: “玛斯公爵”前仗于此赛程赢得精彩，今上阵此程可再胜。“雪松”上役赛事表现不

俗，于此场合能争得位置。“一枪”至今已渐露头角，今有机会再显身手。“全球秘密”状态持

稳，上阵此程可力撼群驹。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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